# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas J. Sabourin	09/08/2003
Michael J. Washburn	09/08/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC	
Street Address:	3000 North Grandview Boulevard	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53188	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10658723

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 775-8000

Email: tharney@mhmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy L. Harney

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=133282UL-assignment#page1.tif source=133282UL-assignment#page2.tif source=133282UL-assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 014742 FRAME: 0853

500001124

\$40.00 \$40.00

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Thomas J Sabourin of 904 East Pearson Street #401, Milwaukee, WI 53202, and Michael J. Washburn of 18480 Kestrel Trail, Brookfield, WI 53045, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 3000 N Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, WI 53188 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled Simultaneous Generation of Spatially Compounded and Non-Compounded Images, Docket No. 133282UL

- signed as of even date,
- ☐ signed as of [date], or
- ☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries

PATENT REEL: 014742 FRAME: 0854

Inventor 1		
 Thomas J Sabourin	Date: _	9-8-03
State of <u>illisconsin</u> County of <u>Milwauker</u>	_SS: 	
•	, 20 <u>03</u>	, before me personally came the above named
		the individual who executed the foregoing ne executed the same of his/her own free will fo
Seal		Sudy L. Umbreit (Notary Public)
Judy L. UMBREIT Printed Name of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 014742 FRAME: 0855

Inventor 2	
Michael J. Washburn	Date: <u>9-8-03</u>
State of Wiscinson County of Milwanker	. SS: 
This 8t day of September	, 20 <u>//3</u> , before me personally came the above named
	known as the individual who executed the foregoing hat he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	Judy R. Umpreet (Notary Public)
Juby L Umbeeir Printed Name of Witness	

**RECORDED: 06/17/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 014742 FRAME: 0856